Notice Posted: August 21st, 2020 9:00 a.m.

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

A PUBLIC HEARING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCILMEN OF THE CITY OF GONZALES, STATE OF LOUISIANA, WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY AUGUST 24, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M. AT CITY HALL 120 S. IRMA BLVD.

1. Public Hearing to consider adoption of the 2020 property tax millage rates.

Close Public Hearing: ADJOURN

A REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCILMEN OF THE CITY OF GONZALES, STATE OF LOUISIANA, WILL BE HELD ON, MONDAY AUGUST 24, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M. AT CITY HALL 120 S. IRMA BLVD.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Roll Call.
- 5. Minutes of a Regular Meeting of the City Council taken, August 10, 2020.
- 6. Presentation of Guest:
 - (a) Open for Citizens of Gonzales, present.
 - (b) Open for all other guest present.
- 7. Adoption of a Resolution to levy the millage rates on property within the City of Gonzales subject to Ad Valorem Taxation for the year 2020.
- 8. Adoption of a Resolution to levy an increase of the millage rates on property within the City of Gonzales Subject to Ad Valorem Taxation for the year 2020.
- 9. Approval to move forward with construction of a kayak launch at Jambalaya Park.
- 10. Approve reallocation of \$34,000 for batting cages and \$36,000 for Brick wall at Field # 1 in Municipal Park from Capital Outlay to be used to fund construction of concession stand and ADA compliant restrooms for the new All Abilities Field, for a total of \$70,000.
- 11. Adoption of a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to acquire property known as Valentine Woods Subdivision.
- 12. Engineering Report/Public Works Director Report.
- 13. Adjournment.

Barney Arceneaux, Mayor City of Gonzales 120 S. Irma Blvd Gonzales, LA 70737 (225) 647-2841

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lisa Babin at (225) 647-9549 describing the assistance that is necessary.

HAVE A GREAT WEEK!!